:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
	attached original documents or perv thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Jens Krueger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Voith Sulzer Papiermaschinen GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Sankt Poeltener Strasse 43
Merger	City: Heidenheim State: Germany ZIP: 89522
Change of Name	
98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
tent number(s).	
ed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:
o.(s) 09/064,699	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes x No
to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed X Charge Fees to Deposit Account
	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account
09064699	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	July 13, 1998
Signature	Date
0:	
	Merger Change of Name The control of the control o

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jens Krüger of Suebenweg 6, 89522 Heidenheim, Germany
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title of the Invention: WINDING MACHINE
Date(s) of execution:
Filing date: April 22, 1998 Serial No.: 09/064,699 ; and
WHEREAS, Voith Sulzer Papiermaschinen GmbH of Sankt Pöltener Strasse 43, 89522 Heidenheim, Germany hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.
Date: 25.5.45 Rest
Date:
99655 and

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

PATENT REEL: 9326 FRAME: 0838